
Contract Reference No: C 2007-154 
 
 
 
 

AMENDMENT TO AMBULANCE PROVIDER AGREEMENT 
 
 
Reference is made to the agreement initially entered into on the 1st day of July, 1999, by and 
between the COUNTY OF ALAMEDA, a body corporate and politic of the State of California, and the 
CITY OF ALBANY. 
 
Said contract is hereby amended: 
 

1. Page 1, Paragraph 1 is revised as follows: 

2. The term of this Agreement shall be for the period July 1, 1999 through June 30, 2011. 

3. Exhibit E – Payment Schedule, that establishes compensation for the provision of First 
Responder Advanced Life Support, is also amended to continue said compensation at the 
current rate of $42,893.16 per station/year.  The CONTRACTOR has been approved for 1 
station(s), totaling $71,488.59 for the term of the extension. 

All other contract terms and conditions shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment this        of      , 
2009. 

 

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA 

 

By:____________________________________ 
      President, Board of Supervisors 
 

CONTRACTOR 

 

By:_________________________________for 
      Mayor 
City of Albany 
1000 San Pablo Ave. 
Albany, CA 94706-2295 
Tax ID #: 94-5000289 
 

Approved as to Form: 
County Counsel 

Richard E. Winnie, County Counsel 

By:____________________________________ 
Deputy County Counsel 

 



 

 


